
Nos. 23A994, 23A1002 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

PRESS ROBINSON, ET AL. 
Applicants, 

v. 
PHILLIP CALLAIS, ET AL. 

Respondents. 

NANCY LANDRY, SECRETARY OF STATE OF LOUISIANA, ET AL. 
Applicants, 

v. 
PHILLIP CALLAIS, ET AL. 

Respondents. 

On Emergency Application for Stay Pending Appeal from the 
United States District Court, Western District of Louisiana 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
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I, Abha Khanna, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare that on 

May 10, 2024, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 and Mr. Meek’s May 10, 2024, 

email, I have caused an original and one copy of the enclosed Amicus Brief in support 

of Applicants to be filed with the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via FedEx 

overnight mail, and to be served on the counsel of record by electronic mail: 

Paul Loy Hurd 
PAUL HOY LURD, APLC 
1896 Hudson Circle, Suite 5 
Monroe, Louisiana 71201 
Paul@paulhurdlawoffice.com 
(318) 323-3838 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

Edward D. Greim 
GRAVES GARRETT GREIM LLC 
1100 Main Street, Suite 2700 
Kansas City, Missouri 64105 
Edgreim@gravesgarrett.com 
(816) 256-3181 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

Jason B. Torchinsky 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL BARAN TORCHINSKY 
& JOSEFIAK, PLLC 
15404 John Marshall Highway 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
jtorchinsky@holtzmanvogel.com 

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant State 
of Louisiana  

Morgan Brungard 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
1885 N. Third St. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802  
BrungardM@ag.louisiana.gov 
(713) 751-1600 

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendant State 
of Louisiana  

Phillip J. Strach  
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
SCARBOROUGH LLP  
301 Hillsborough Street, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Phillip.stratch@nelsonmullins.com 
(919) 329-3800 

Counsel for Defendant Nancy Landry in 
her official capacity as Louisiana 
Secretary of State 

John C. Walsh 
SHOWS, CALI & WALSH, L.L.P. 
628 St. Louis St. 
P.O. Drawer 4225  
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
john@scwllp.com 
(225) 346-1461 
 
Counsel for Defendant Nancy Landry in 
her official capacity as Louisiana 
Secretary of State 

Stuart Charles Naifeh  
NAACP Legal Defense and Education 
Fund, Inc.  
40 Rector Street  
5th Floor  
New York, NY 10006  
snaifeh@naacpledf.org  
(917) 574-5846  

Counsel for the Robinson Intervenor-
Defendants 
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 John Adcock  
ADCOCK LAW LLC 
3110 Canal Street 
New Orleans, LA 70119 
jnadcock@gmail.com 
(504) 233-3125 
 
Counsel for the Robinson Intervenor-
Defendants 

 

 

DATED: May 10, 2024 

 
 /s/ Abha Khanna_______ 

Abha Khanna 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Avenue,  
Suite 2100 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
AKhanna@elias.law  
(206) 656-0177 
 
Counsel for Galmon Amici 
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